
Date Wrecker Has RB  Y/N Phone NBR Location RB No Ans Busy Not Avail CX Unit Opr Time ** If Cancelled Why

8/1/2024 B & B Towing                                   Y 866-7694 1 Dauphin St/Northgate Dr 230 OLK 13:48

8/1/2024 Bob’s Towing                               Y 479-9334 1 6945 Airport Blvd 241A OLK 15:32

8/1/2024 Hub City I                                        Y 471-9661 1 Cottage Hill Rd/W I-54 Serivce Rd S X 942 OLK 16:17

8/1/2024 Harrelson’s I N 649-3492 1 Cottage Hill Rd/W I-54 Serivce Rd S X 942 OLK 16:18

International Towing                  Y 401-2414 SUSPENDED UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE EFFECTIVE 5/23/2024

8/1/2024 Pitts & Sons Y 450-0843 1 Cottage Hill Rd/W I-54 Serivce Rd S X 942 OLK 16:21

8/1/2024 Southport Towing I Y 443-9200 1 Three Notch-Kroner Rd/Quimby Dr X 324A OMB 21:44 busy signal 

8/1/2024 Spectrum Y 342-0005 1 Three Notch-Kroner Rd/Quimby Dr X 324A OMB 21:44

8/1/2024 West Towing Y 443-5383 1 Three Notch-Kroner Rd/Quimby Dr X 324A OMB 21:45

8/1/2024 Southport Towing II Y 479-4378 1 Three Notch-Kroner Rd/Quimby Dr X 324A OMB 21:46

8/2/2024 Coastal Towing Y 973-9087 1 of 2 APB/Provivion Blvd 142A SDB 21:09

8/2/2024 A + Auto Towing III Y 639-9228 1 APB/Provivion Blvd X 142A SDB 21:10

8/2/2024 Southport # 5 N 583-9820 2 of 2 APB/Provivion Blvd 142A SDB 21:11

8/3/2024 Fortner Towing Y 653-7915 1 St Francis St/N Dearborn St X 151 SDB 2:11

8/3/2024 Hero's II Y 366-7300 1 St Francis St/N Dearborn St X 151 SDB 2:12

8/3/2024 Reliable Towing V Y 382-1833 1 St Francis St/N Dearborn St 151 SDB 2:14

8/3/2024 Freedom Towing IV Y 470-7111 1 Schillinger Rd S/Castlewood Way 924 SCI 9:19

8/3/2024 First Choice Towing Y 343-7313 1 5412 Hwy 90: Chevron X 2S8 SCI 12:47 towing another veh 

8/3/2024 Coastal Towing  II Y 293-1291 1 5412 Hwy 90: Chevron 2S8 SCI 12:48

8/3/2024 Coastal Towing III Y 366-3257 1 3201 Airport Blvd: Bel Air Mall 951 SCI 17:29

8/3/2024 Harrelsons IV Y 508-7661 1 Dauphin St/S Carlen St 135 ADS 23:59

8/4/2024 Hero's III Y 487-8698 1 Government Blvd/Butler Dr X 422A SCI 10:43 no one in the area 

8/4/2024 Harrelson's III Y 463-2676 422A SCI 10:44

8/4/2024 Alabama Auto Y 665-0007 1 Spring Hill Ave/N Catherine St 431 SCI 14:28

8/5/2024 All Star Towing                                Y 653-7322 1 5327 Halls Mill Rd 223 OMB 20:25

8/6/2024 Bay City                                             Y 654-0660 1 Spring Hill Ave/E I-65 Service Rd N X 331 OMB 6:50

8/6/2024 B & B Towing                                   Y 866-7694 1 OF 2 18 S Ann St 235 PWB 22:17

8/6/2024 Bob’s Towing                               Y 479-9334 2 OF 2 18 S Ann St X 235 PWB 22:18

8/6/2024 Hub City I                                        Y 471-9661 2 OF 2 18 S Ann St 235 PWB 22:24 CX'D AT 22:34 TO CHANGE TO IMPOUND

8/7/2024 Harrelson’s I N 649-3492 1 Dauphin St/W I-65 Service Rd N 440A OLK 10:25

International Towing                  Y 401-2414 SUSPENDED UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE EFFECTIVE 5/23/2024

8/8/2024 Pitts & Sons Y 450-0843 1 6345 Airport Blvd: Taco Mama 440A SCI 15:45

8/8/2024 Southport Towing I Y 443-9200 1 1233 Sarah Dr X 924 SCI 16:55

8/9/2024 Spectrum Y 342-0005 1 Cleaf I-65 Nb to Govt Blvd Wb 905 OLK 12:32 on another call

8/9/2024 West Towing Y 443-5383 1 Cleaf I-65 Nb to Govt Blvd Wb 905 OLK 12:34

8/9/2024 Southport Towing II Y 479-4378 1 Cleaf I-65 Nb to Govt Blvd Wb X 905 OLK 12:35

8/9/2024 Coastal Towing Y 973-9087 1 Cleaf I-65 Nb to Govt Blvd Wb 905 OLK 12:36

8/9/2024 A + Auto Towing III Y 639-9228 1 Dauphin St/Rimes Rd X 346A OLK 18:22

8/9/2024 Southport # 5 N 583-9820 1 Dauphin St/Rimes Rd 346A OLK 18:22

8/9/2024 Fortner Towing Y 653-7915 1 685 Schillinger Rd S @ Walmart X 241A OMB 22:17

8/9/2024 Hero's II Y 366-7300 1 685 Schillinger Rd S @ Walmart X 241A OMB 22:18

8/9/2024 Reliable Towing V Y 382-1833 1 685 Schillinger Rd S @ Walmart X 241A OMB 22:18

8/9/2024 Freedom Towing IV Y 470-7111 1 685 Schillinger Rd S @ Walmart 241A OMB 22:19

8/9/2024 First Choice Towing Y 343-7313 1 Gold Mine Rd E/Leroy Stevens Rd X 220A OMB 22:57

8/9/2024 Coastal Towing  II Y 293-1291 1 Gold Mine Rd E/Leroy Stevens Rd 220A OMB 22:58

8/9/2024 Coastal Towing III Y 366-3257 1 of 2 3725 Medford Dr E 224 OMB 3:36

8/9/2024 Harrelsons IV Y 508-7661 2 of 2 3725 Medford Dr E 224 OMB 3:38

8/11/2024 Hero's III Y 487-8698 1 Azalea Rd/Springdale Rd X 220A OMB 2:38

8/11/2024 Harrelson's III Y 463-2676 1 Azalea Rd/Springdale Rd 220A OMB 2:42

8/11/2024 Alabama Auto Y 665-0007 1 6512 Grelot Rd X 6:57

8/11/2024 All Star Towing                                Y 653-7322 1 6512 Grelot Rd X 6:58



8/11/2024 Bay City                                             Y 654-0660 1 6512 Grelot Rd 7:00

8/11/2024 B & B Towing                                   Y 866-7694 1 Theodorew Dawes Rd/Old Pascagoula Rd X 325 OLK 17:41

8/11/2024 Bob’s Towing                               Y 479-9334 1 Theodorew Dawes Rd/Old Pascagoula Rd X 1 325 OLK 17:45 Wont be able to make the eta 

8/11/2024 Hub City I                                        Y 471-9661 1 Theodorew Dawes Rd/Old Pascagoula Rd X 325 OLK 17:48

8/12/2024 Harrelson’s I N 649-3492 1 7770 Airport Blvd: Fedex Office 444A SCI 10:21

International Towing                  Y 401-2414 SUSPENDED UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE EFFECTIVE 5/23/2024

8/11/2024 Pitts & Sons Y 450-0843 1 Farnell Dr/Navco Rd X 211 OMB 20:51

8/12/2024 Southport Towing I Y 443-9200 1 of 2 Dauphin St/Gladys Ave 212 ADS 19:00

8/12/2024 Spectrum Y 342-0005 2 of 2 Dauphin St/Gladys Ave X 212 ADS 19:06

8/12/2024 West Towing Y 443-5383 2 of 2 Dauphin St/Gladys Ave 212 ADS 19:07

8/12/2024 Southport Towing II Y 479-4378 1 7700 Airport Blvd @ Hancock Bank 146 ADS 21:39

8/12/2024 Coastal Towing Y 973-9087 1 1077 Wellington St 434 SCI 15:02

8/13/2024 A + Auto Towing III Y 639-9228 1 Schillinger Rd S/Three Notch-Kroner Rd X 420A SCI 16:39 not available 

8/13/2024 Southport # 5 N 583-9820 1 Schillinger Rd S/Three Notch-Kroner Rd X 420A SCI 16:40 not available 

8/13/2024 Fortner Towing Y 653-7915 1 Schillinger Rd S/Three Notch-Kroner Rd 420A SCI 16:41

8/14/2024 Hero's II Y 366-7300 1 2570 Government Blvd:@Walmart X 318 OLK 7:10

8/14/2024 Reliable Towing V Y 382-1833 1 2570 Government Blvd:@Walmart 318 OLK 7:11

8/14/2024 Freedom Towing IV Y 470-7111 1 Schillinger Rd N/Zeigler Blvd 342 OLK 16:23

8/14/2024 First Choice Towing Y 343-7313 1 Schillinger Rd N/Zeigler Blvd X 342 OLK 16:24

8/14/2024 Coastal Towing  II Y 293-1291 1 Schillinger Rd N/Zeigler Blvd 342 OLK 16:25

8/14/2024 Coastal Towing III Y 366-3257 1 1261 Hillcrest Rd 942 OLK 17:04

8/14/2024 Harrelsons IV Y 508-7661 1 Airport Blvd/ S University Blvd X 346 OLK 17:57

8/14/2024 Hero's III Y 487-8698 1 Airport Blvd/ S University Blvd X 346 OLK 18:04

8/14/2024 Harrelson's III Y 463-2676 Airport Blvd/ S University Blvd X 346 OLK 18:05

8/14/2024 Alabama Auto Y 665-0007 1 Airport Blvd/S Univeristy Blvd 346 OLK 18:09

8/14/2024 All Star Towing                                Y 653-7322 1 Government Blvd/Azalea Rd X 320 OLK 17:06

8/14/2024 Bay City                                             Y 654-0660 1 Government Blvd/Azalea Rd 320 OLK 17:06

8/14/2024 B & B Towing                                   Y 866-7694 1 5413 Hwy 90: Popeye's X 905 SCI 11:42 called back at 11:43 adv driver unavailable

8/14/2024 Bob’s Towing                               Y 479-9334 1 5413 Hwy 90: Popeye's 905 SCI 11:45

8/16/2024 Hub City I                                        Y 471-9661 1 2350 Schillinger Rd S 446A AVW 16:16

8/16/2024 Harrelson’s I N 649-3492 1 Johnson Rd S/McFarland Rd 124 AB 20:51

International Towing                  Y 401-2414 SUSPENDED UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE EFFECTIVE 5/23/2024

8/17/2024 Pitts & Sons Y 450-0843 1 1513 Orange St 413 SCI 14:51

8/17/2024 Southport Towing I Y 443-9200 1 Tanner Williams Rd/Schillinger Rd N 916 SCI 15:56

8/17/2024 Spectrum Y 342-0005 1 Old Shell Rd/Union Ave X 134 AVW 17:58

8/17/2024 West Towing Y 443-5383 1 Old Shell Rd/Union Ave 134 AVW 18:01

8/17/2024 Southport Towing II Y 479-4378 1 St Francis St/Spring Hill Ave X 450 SCI 18:41 Officers on scene let a different tow company pull the vehicle

8/18/2024 Coastal Towing Y 973-9087 1 Pleasant Valley Rd/Government Blvd X 111 ADS 0:33 Changed to impound

8/18/2024 A + Auto Towing III Y 639-9228 1 3178 Brackett Dr X 442 SCI 13:55 on another call 

8/18/2024 Southport # 5 N 583-9820 1 3178 Brackett Dr 442 SCI 13:56

8/18/2024 Fortner Towing Y 653-7915 1 3178 Brackett Dr 442 SCI 14:01

8/18/2024 Hero's II Y 366-7300 1 Airport Blvd/Schillinger Rd S 442A SCI 14:15 not available 

8/18/2024 Reliable Towing V Y 382-1833 1 Airport Blvd/Schillinger Rd S X 442A SCI 14:16

8/18/2024 Freedom Towing IV Y 470-7111 1 6551 Airport Blvd X 145 AVW 17:31 cx'd on scene; veh drivable 

8/19/2024 First Choice Towing Y 343-7313 1 Old Shell Rd/N University Blvd X 341A AB 11:18 No answer

8/19/2024 Coastal Towing  II Y 293-1291 1 Old Shell Rd/N University Blvd 341A AB 11:19

8/19/2024 Coastal Towing III Y 366-3257 1 N University Blvd/USA South Dr 245 OMB 21:06

8/19/2024 Harrelsons IV Y 508-7661 1 5500 Schillinger Rd @ Delta Self Storage X X 222A OMB 22:15

8/19/2024 Hero's III Y 487-8698 1 5500 Schillinger Rd @ Delta Self Storage X X 222A OMB 22:17

8/19/2024 Harrelson's III Y 463-2676 1 5500 Schillinger Rd @ Delta Self Storage X X 222A OMB 22:18

8/19/2024 Alabama Auto Y 665-0007 1 5500 Schillinger Rd @ Delta Self Storage X 222A OMB 22:19

8/21/2024 All Star Towing                                Y 653-7322 2 of 2 St Louis St/N Hamilton St 450 SCI 7:55



8/21/2024 Bay City                                             Y 654-0660 1 Airport Blvd/Dawes Rd 446A SCI 8:30

8/21/2024 B & B Towing                                   Y 866-7694 1 Airport Blvd/Ramp APB EB to I-65 SB 440A SCI 15:16

8/22/2024 Bob’s Towing                               Y 479-9334 1 of 2 Airport Blvd/Providence Park Dr E 212 SCI 7:56

8/22/2024 Hub City I                                        Y 471-9661 2 of 2 Airport Blvd/Providence Park Dr E 212 SCI 7:57

8/22/2024 Harrelson’s I N 649-3492 1 1651 Knollwood Dr 443A SCI 11:26

International Towing                  Y 401-2414 SUSPENDED UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE EFFECTIVE 5/23/2024

8/22/2024 Pitts & Sons Y 450-0843 1 Croydon Rd/Wimbledon Dr E X 112 SDB 20:51 Out of the area

8/22/2024 Southport Towing I Y 443-9200 1 Croydon Rd/Wimbledon Dr E X 112 SDB 20:53 cancelled on scene due to not being rollback

8/22/2024 Spectrum Y 342-0005 1 Croydon Rd/Wimbledon Dr E X 419 ADS 21:26

8/22/2024 West Towing Y 443-5383 1 Helton Rd/Theodore Dawes Rd X 122A SDB 23:38

8/23/2024 Southport Towing II Y 479-4378 1 SHA/Bay Shore Ave X 305 SDB 4:14 No answer

8/23/2024 Coastal Towing Y 973-9087 1 SHA/Bay Shore Ave X 305 SDB 4:15

8/23/2024 A + Auto Towing III Y 639-9228 1 Government St/S Monterey St X 934 OLK 10:06

8/23/2024 Southport # 5 N 583-9820 1 Government St/S Monterey St X 934 OLK 10:07

8/23/2024 Fortner Towing Y 653-7915 1 Government St/S Monterey St X 934 OLK 10:08 Cancelled @ 10:09 adv no truck 

8/23/2024 Hero's II Y 366-7300 1 Government St/S Monterey St X 934 OLK 10:11

8/23/2024 Reliable Towing V Y 382-1833 1 Government St/S Monterey St 934 OLK 10:14

8/23/2024 Freedom Towing IV Y 470-7111 1 7064 Airport Blvd X 942 OLK 13:35

8/23/2024 First Choice Towing Y 343-7313 1 7064 Airport Blvd X 942 OLK 13:35

8/23/2024 Coastal Towing  II Y 293-1291 1 7064 Airport Blvd 942 OLK 13:40

8/23/2024 Coastal Towing III Y 366-3257 1 Airport Blvd/Schillinger X 346A OLK 15:56

8/24/2024 Harrelsons IV Y 508-7661 1 6766 Old Pascagoula Rd X 223A PWB 2:19 TRUCK WON'T CRANK // CX'D AT 0221 HRS

8/24/2024 Hero's III Y 487-8698 1 6766 Old Pascagoula Rd X X 223A PWB 2:34

8/24/2024 Harrelson's III Y 463-2676 1 6766 Old Pascagoula Rd X X 223A PWB 2:34

8/24/2024 Alabama Auto Y 665-0007 1 6766 Old Pascagoula Rd X X 223A PWB 2:36

8/24/2024 All Star Towing                                Y 653-7322 1 6766 Old Pascagoula Rd X X 223A PWB 2:37

8/24/2024 Bay City                                             Y 654-0660 1 6766 Old Pascagoula Rd X 223A PWB 2:38

8/24/2024 B & B Towing                                   Y 866-7694 1 825 Schillinger Rd S: Regions Bank 4S11 SCI 12:46

8/24/2024 Bob’s Towing                               Y 479-9334 1 Dawes Service Rd/Old Government St Rd X 340A SCI 13:28 not available

8/24/2024 Hub City I                                        Y 471-9661 1 Dawes Service Rd/Old Government St Rd 340A SCI 13:29

8/25/2024 Harrelson’s I N 649-3492 1 of 2 Ralston Rd/Sage Ave X 232 OMB 0:39

International Towing                  Y 401-2414 SUSPENDED UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE EFFECTIVE 5/23/2024

8/25/2024 Pitts & Sons Y 450-0843 1 of 2 Ralston Rd/Sage Ave 232 OMB 0:40

8/25/2024 Southport Towing I Y 443-9200 2 of 2 Ralston Rd/Sage Ave X 232 OMB 0:41

8/25/2024 Spectrum Y 342-0005 2of 2 Ralston Rd/Sage Ave X 232 OMB 0:42

8/25/2024 West Towing Y 443-5383 2 of 2 Ralston Rd/Sage Ave X 232 OMB 0:43

8/25/2024 Southport Towing II Y 479-4378 2 of 2 Ralston Rd/Sage Ave X 232 OMB 0:44

8/25/2024 Coastal Towing Y 973-9087 2 of 2 Ralston Rd/Sage Ave 232 OMB 0:44

8/25/2024 A + Auto Towing III Y 639-9228 1 2489 Perimeter Rd X 218A OMB 20:30

8/25/2024 Southport # 5 N 583-9820 1 2489 Perimeter Rd 218A OMB 20:30

8/25/2024 Fortner Towing Y 653-7915 1 Charleston St/S Broad St X 412 OLK 14:07

8/25/2024 Hero's II Y 366-7300 1 Charleston St/S Broad St X 412 OLK 14:08

8/25/2024 Reliable Towing V Y 382-1833 1 Charleston St/S Broad St 412 OLK 14:09

8/27/2024 Freedom Towing IV Y 470-7111 1 3244 Dauphin St@Chick-Fi-LA 138 SDB 1:50

8/27/2024 First Choice Towing Y 343-7313 1 APB/Dawes Rd X 142A SDB 4:22

8/27/2024 Coastal Towing  II Y 293-1291 1 APB/Dawes Rd 142A SDB 4:23

8/27/2024 Coastal Towing III Y 366-3257 1 2860 Dauphin St;A: Bay Area Plastic Surgery X 430 SCI 8:52

8/27/2024 Harrelsons IV Y 508-7661 1 Schillinger Rd S/Hitt Rd X X 444 CCC 11:07 Not Available

8/27/2024 Hero's III Y 487-8698 1 Schillinger Rd S/Hitt Rd X 444 CCC 11:07 Not Available

8/27/2024 Harrelson's III Y 463-2676 1 Schillinger Rd S/Hitt Rd X 444 CCC 11:07 Not Available

8/27/2024 Alabama Auto Y 665-0007 1 Schillinger Rd S/Hitt Rd X 444 CCC 11:17 No Wench

8/27/2024 All Star Towing                                Y 653-7322 1 Schillinger Rd S/Hitt Rd X 444 CCC 11:19 cx'd auth 4s7 // driver refused tow at 11:42 



8/27/2024 Bay City                                             Y 654-0660 1 3725 Airport Blvd 446A SCI 16:56

8/27/2024 B & B Towing                                   Y 866-7694 1 Hwy 90/Swedetown Rd N X 423A SCI 17:53

8/27/2024 Bob’s Towing                               Y 479-9334 1 SCH Rd N/Zeilger Blvd X 145A SDB 19:56 Unable to service in allotted time

8/27/2024 Hub City I                                        Y 471-9661 1 SCH Rd N/Zeilger Blvd 145A SDB 19:58

8/28/2024 Harrelson’s I N 649-3492 1 Calhoun Rd/Nevius Rd X 221A ZEZ 21:50 Unable to service in allotted time

International Towing                  Y 401-2414 SUSPENDED UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE EFFECTIVE 5/23/2024

8/28/2024 Pitts & Sons Y 450-0843 Calhoun Rd/Nevius Rd 221A ZEZ 21:51

8/29/2024 Southport Towing I Y 443-9200 1 Dauphins Island Parkway/Douglas Ln 318 OLK 13:39

8/29/2024 Spectrum Y 342-0005 1 535 Schillinger Rd S 346 OLK 16:09

8/30/2024 West Towing Y 443-5383 1 Travis Rd/Wigfield Rd 123 SCI 8:41

8/30/2024 Southport Towing II Y 479-4378 1 Church St/S Royal St 924 ADS 8:57

8/30/2024 Coastal Towing Y 973-9087 1 308 S University Blvd 924 ADS 11:24

8/30/2024 A + Auto Towing III Y 639-9228 1 7160 Airport Blvd: Super K 916 SCI 13:50

8/30/2024 Southport # 5 N 583-9820 1 Schillinger Rd S/Grelot Rd X 4S9 ADS 14:10

8/30/2024 Fortner Towing Y 653-7915 1 Schillinger Rd S/Grelot Rd X 4S9 ADS 14:11 CX'D ON SCENE

8/30/2024 Hero's II Y 366-7300 1 Duval St/Dauphin Island Pkwy X 110 ADS 17:39

8/30/2024 Reliable Towing V Y 382-1833 1 Duval St/Dauphin Island Pkwy 110 ADS 17:39

8/30/2024 Freedom Towing IV Y 470-7111 1 110 Long St @ The One Ten 922 ADS 18:19

8/30/2024 First Choice Towing Y 343-7313 1 APB/General Bullard Ave X 440A SDB 19:19 No tks

8/30/2024 Coastal Towing  II Y 293-1291 1 APB/General Bullard Ave X 440A SDB 19:20 Cx'ed @1924hrs per 440A, veh moved out of the roadway

Large Rotation
8/7/2024 S&H Truck Parts 1 5835 Timerlane Dr Large 911 OLK 10:00 Driver is not wanting to unload // unable to tow 

8/7/2024 Reliable Towing 5 1 5835 Timerlane Dr Large 911 OLK 10:12









Cx'ed @1924hrs per 440A, veh moved out of the roadway


